Filtration Housings
For food and beverage applications
2
3
4-5       Introduction to Parker
6-7   Dedicated filtration range
8-9  Housing quick reference
10-11   PHP single and multi

Design Conditions:  FV to 10 Bar @ -20 to 40°C (-14 to 145 psi @ -4 to 104°F)
    FV to 4 Bar @ -20 to 150°C (-14 to 58 psi @ -4 to 302°F)
Standard Housing - Ordering Information
Technical Data
Accessories
Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Ltd, Bioscience Filtration EMEA
Durham Road · Birtley · Co. Durham · DH3 2SF · United Kingdom
LI
Q
U
ID
 F
IL
TE
R
 H
O
U
SI
N
G
S
Part Code Size Cartridge Loc. Seal Inlet / Outlet Vent Drain
PHP0117S21M8T010 1 x 10¨ C-Style (226) Silicone Clamp ASME BPE (1¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1¨)
PHP0127S21M8T010 1 x 20¨ C-Style (226) Silicone Clamp ASME BPE (1¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1¨)
PHP0137S21M8T010 1 x 30¨ C-Style (226) Silicone Clamp ASME BPE (1¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1¨)
PHP0147S21M8T010 1 x 40¨ C-Style (226) Silicone Clamp ASME BPE (1¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1¨)
PHP0327S21M8T015 3 x 20¨ C-Style (226) Silicone Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨)
PHP0337S21M8T015 3 x 30¨ C-Style (226) Silicone Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨)
PHP0347S21M8T015 3 x 40¨ C-Style (226) Silicone Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨)
PHP0527S21M8T020 5 x 20¨ C-Style (226) Silicone Clamp ASME BPE (2¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨)
PHP0537S21M8T020 5 x 30¨ C-Style (226) Silicone Clamp ASME BPE (2¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨)
PHP0547S21M8T020 5 x 40¨ C-Style (226) Silicone Clamp ASME BPE (2¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨)
PHP0827S21M8T020 8 x 20¨ C-Style (226) Silicone Clamp ASME BPE (2¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨)
PHP0837S21M8T020 8 x 30¨ C-Style (226) Silicone Clamp ASME BPE (2¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨)
PHP0847S21M8T020 8 x 40¨ C-Style (226) Silicone Clamp ASME BPE (2¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨)
PHP1237S21M8T030 12 x 30¨ C-Style (226) Silicone Clamp ASME BPE (3¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨)
PHP1247S21M8T030 12 x 40¨ C-Style (226) Silicone Clamp ASME BPE (3¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨)
PHP1837S21M8T030 18 x 30¨ C-Style (226) Silicone Clamp ASME BPE (3¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨)
PHP1847S21M8T030 18 x 40¨ C-Style (226) Silicone Clamp ASME BPE (3¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨) Clamp ASME BPE (1.5¨)

Design Conditions:  FV to 5 Barg @ 150°C (-14 to 72.5 psi @ 302°F)
    FV to 10 Barg @ 150°C (-14 to 145 psi @ 302°F)
Standard Housing - Ordering Information
Technical Data
Accessories
Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Ltd, Bioscience Filtration EMEA
Durham Road · Birtley · Co. Durham · DH3 2SF · United Kingdom
Other part code variations are available.  Refer to drawings 179502689 (PHB_03), 179502697 (PHB_05), 179502698 (PHB_08),
179502699 (PHB_12).
AI
R
 /
G
AS
 F
IL
TE
R
 H
O
U
SI
N
G
S
Part Code Size Design Pressure Cartridge Loc. Seal Inlet / Outlet Vent / Drain
PHBE0317SS88A8E080P 3 x 10¨ 5 Bar C-Style (226) Silicone DN80 EN1092-1 Flange BSPF (1/2”) c/w plug
PHBE0327SS88A8E080P 3 x 20¨ 5 Bar C-Style (226) Silicone DN80 EN1092-1 Flange BSPF (1/2”) c/w plug
PHBE0337SS88A8E080P 3 x 30¨ 5 Bar C-Style (226) Silicone DN80 EN1092-1 Flange BSPF (1/2”) c/w plug
PHBE0517SS88A8E100P 5 x 10¨ 5 Bar C-Style (226) Silicone DN100 EN1092-1 Flange BSPF (1/2”) c/w plug
PHBE0527SS88A8E100P 5 x 20¨ 5 Bar C-Style (226) Silicone DN100 EN1092-1 Flange BSPF (1/2”) c/w plug
PHBE0537SS88A8E100P 5 x 30¨ 5 Bar C-Style (226) Silicone DN100 EN1092-1 Flange BSPF (1/2”) c/w plug
PHBE0827SS88A8E150P 8 x 20¨ 5 Bar C-Style (226) Silicone DN150 EN1092-1 Flange BSPF (1/2”) c/w plug
PHBE0837SS88A8E150P 8 x 30¨ 5 Bar C-Style (226) Silicone DN150 EN1092-1 Flange BSPF (1/2”) c/w plug
PHBE1227SS88A8E150P 12 x 20¨ 5 Bar C-Style (226) Silicone DN150 EN1092-1 Flange BSPF (1/2”) c/w plug
PHBE1237SS88A8E150P 12 x 30¨ 5 Bar C-Style (226) Silicone DN150 EN1092-1 Flange BSPF (1/2”) c/w plug
Part Code Part Number Description
XPGSS04AL10 639509116 0 – 6 Bar pressure gauge, ½” BSP c/w manual ball valve vent and staubli coupling
XPGSS04AL11 639509117 0 – 10 Bar pressure gauge, ½” BSP, c/w manual ball valve vent and staubli coupling
XVASS04AL6 639509056 ½” BSP manual ball valve

Internal Surface:   Mechanical Polish (Ra <0.8µm on tank side)
External Surface:  Mechanical Polish
Standard Housing - Ordering Information
Technical Data
Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Ltd, Bioscience Filtration EMEA
Durham Road · Birtley · Co. Durham · DH3 2SF · United Kingdom
Other part code variations are available. Refer to sales drawing 179502683 for full part coding structure.
VE
N
T
FI
LT
ER
 H
O
U
SI
N
G
S
Part Code Size Cartridge Loc. Tank Connection Handles
PHV0117T020 1 x 10¨ C-Style (226) Clamp ASME BPE (2¨) No
PHV0127T020 1 x 20¨ C-Style (226) Clamp ASME BPE (2¨) No
PHV0137T020 1 x 30¨ C-Style (226) Clamp ASME BPE (2¨) No
PHV0317T030 3 x 10¨ C-Style (226) Clamp ASME BPE (3¨) No
PHV0327T030 3 x 20¨ C-Style (226) Clamp ASME BPE (3¨) Yes
PHV0337T030 3 x 30¨ C-Style (226) Clamp ASME BPE (3¨) Yes
PHV0517T040 5 x 10¨ C-Style (226) Clamp ASME BPE (4¨) No
PHV0527T040 5 x 20¨ C-Style (226) Clamp ASME BPE (4¨) Yes
PHV0537T040 5 x 30¨ C-Style (226) Clamp ASME BPE (4¨) Yes
PHV0817T040 8 x 10¨ C-Style (226) Clamp ASME BPE (4¨) No
PHV0827T040 8 x 20¨ C-Style (226) Clamp ASME BPE (4¨) Yes
PHV0837T040 8 x 30¨ C-Style (226) Clamp ASME BPE (4¨) Yes
REV 1
    Material Certificates 3.1 (609500552)
    Roughness Certificate 3.1 (609500346)
    Weld Procedure Book (609500339)

Design Conditions:  PED Group 1 Liquid: 5 Bar @ -20 to 150°C
    PED Group 2 Liquid and Gas: 8 Bar @ -20 to 40°C / 6.2 Bar @ 150°C
Standard Housing - Ordering Information
Technical Data
Accessories
Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Ltd, Bioscience Filtration EMEA
Durham Road · Birtley · Co. Durham · DH3 2SF · United Kingdom
Other part code variations are available.  Refer to drawing 179502684 for full part coding structure.
LI
Q
U
ID
 P
R
E-
FI
LT
ER
 H
O
U
SI
N
G
S
Part Code Size Cartridge Loc. Seal Inlet / Outlet Vent Drain
PHW00119033 10¨ C-Style (226) EPDM BSPF (1¨) BSPM (1/4”) BSPF (1/4”)
PHW00129033 20¨ C-Style (226) EPDM BSPF (1¨) BSPM (1/4”) BSPF (1/4”)
PHW00139033 30¨ C-Style (226) EPDM BSPF (1¨) BSPM (1/4”) BSPF (1/4”)
PHW00149033 40¨ C-Style (226) EPDM BSPF (1¨) BSPM (1/4”) BSPF (1/4”)
PHW10119033 10¨ D-Style (222) EPDM BSPF (1¨) BSPM (1/4”) BSPF (1/4”)
PHW10129033 20¨ D-Style (222) EPDM BSPF (1¨) BSPM (1/4”) BSPF (1/4”)
PHW10139033 30¨ D-Style (222) EPDM BSPF (1¨) BSPM (1/4”) BSPF (1/4”)
PHW10149033 40¨ D-Style (222) EPDM BSPF (1¨) BSPM (1/4”) BSPF (1/4”)

Design Conditions:  10 Bar @ -20 to 40°C
    6 Bar @ 90°C
Standard Housing - Ordering Information
Technical Data
Accessories
Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Ltd, Bioscience Filtration EMEA
Durham Road · Birtley · Co. Durham · DH3 2SF · United Kingdom
Other part code variations are available.  Refer to drawing 179502685 for full part coding structure.
LI
Q
U
ID
 P
R
E-
 F
IL
TE
R
 H
O
U
SI
N
G
S
Part Code Size Cartridge Loc. Seal Inlet / Outlet Vent / Drain
PHW0327EB020 3 x 20¨ C-Style (226) EPDM BSPM (2¨) BSPF (1/2”)
PHW0337EB020 3 x 30¨ C-Style (226) EPDM BSPM (2¨) BSPF (1/2”)
PHW0347EB020 3 x 40¨ C-Style (226) EPDM BSPM (2¨) BSPF (1/2”)
PHW0537EB025 5 x 30¨ C-Style (226) EPDM BSPM (2.5¨) BSPF (1/2”)
PHW0547EB025 5 x 40¨ C-Style (226) EPDM BSPM (2.5¨) BSPF (1/2”)
PHW0837EB020 8 x 30¨ C-Style (226) EPDM BSPM (3¨) BSPF (1/2”)
PHW0847EB020 8 x 40¨ C-Style (226) EPDM BSPM (3¨) BSPF (1/2”)
PHW0328EB020 3 x 20¨ D-Style (222) EPDM BSPM (2¨) BSPF (1/2”)
PHW0338EB020 3 x 30¨ D-Style (222) EPDM BSPM (2¨) BSPF (1/2”)
PHW0348EB020 3 x 40¨ D-Style (222) EPDM BSPM (2¨) BSPF (1/2”)
PHW0538EB025 5 x 30¨ D-Style (222) EPDM BSPM (2.5¨) BSPF (1/2”)
PHW0548EB025 5 x 40¨ D-Style (222) EPDM BSPM (2.5¨) BSPF (1/2”)
PHW0838EB020 8 x 30¨ D-Style (222) EPDM BSPM (3¨) BSPF (1/2”)
PHW0848EB020 8 x 40¨ D-Style (222) EPDM BSPM (3¨) BSPF (1/2”)
PHW0323EB020 3 x 20¨ DOE EPDM BSPM (2¨) BSPF (1/2”)
PHW0333EB020 3 x 30¨ DOE EPDM BSPM (2¨) BSPF (1/2”)
PHW0343EB020 3 x 40¨ DOE EPDM BSPM (2¨) BSPF (1/2”)
PHW0533EB025 5 x 30¨ DOE EPDM BSPM (2.5¨) BSPF (1/2”)
PHW0543EB025 5 x 40¨ DOE EPDM BSPM (2.5¨) BSPF (1/2”)
PHW0833EB020 8 x 30¨ DOE EPDM BSPM (3¨) BSPF (1/2”)
PHW0843EB020 8 x 40¨ DOE EPDM BSPM (3¨) BSPF (1/2”)
Part Code Part Number Description
XPGSS04AL11 639509117 0 – 10 Bar pressure gauge, ½” BSP, c/w manual ball valve vent and staubli coupling
XVASS04AL6 639509056 ½” BSP manual ball valve
REV 1

Surface Finish:   As Fabricated, Pickled and Passivated
Design Conditions:  FV to 10 Barg @ -10 to 90°C (-14 to 145 psi @ 14 to 194°F)
Standard Housing - Ordering Information
Technical Data
Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Ltd, Bioscience Filtration EMEA
Durham Road · Birtley · Co. Durham · DH3 2SF · United Kingdom
Other part code variations are available.  Refer to drawings 179502170.
LI
Q
U
ID
 P
R
E-
 F
IL
TE
R
 H
O
U
SI
N
G
S
Part Code Size Inlet & Outlet Seal Vent  / Drain Orientation
PHM014LELBEI-HA 1 x 40¨ DN100 DIN2633 Flange EPDM BSPF Horizontal
PHM014LELBEI-VA 1 x 40¨ DN100 DIN2633 Flange EPDM BSPF Vertical
PHM016LELBEI-HA 1 x 60¨ DN100 DIN2633 Flange EPDM BSPF Horizontal
PHM016LELBEI-VA 1 x 60¨ DN100 DIN2633 Flange EPDM BSPF Vertical
PHM034LHLBEI-HX 3 x 40¨ DN200 DIN2633 Flange EPDM BSPF Horizontal
PHM034LHLBEI-VX 3 x 40¨ DN200 DIN2633 Flange EPDM BSPF Vertical
PHM036LHLBEI-HX 3 x 60¨ DN200 DIN2633 Flange EPDM BSPF Horizontal
PHM036LHLBEI-VX 3 x 60¨ DN200 DIN2633 Flange EPDM BSPF Vertical
PHM054LJLBEI-HX 5 x 40¨ DN250 DIN2633 Flange EPDM BSPF Horizontal
PHM054LJLBEI-VX 5 x 40¨ DN250 DIN2633 Flange EPDM BSPF Vertical
PHM056LJLBEI-HX 5 x 60¨ DN250 DIN2633 Flange EPDM BSPF Horizontal
PHM056LJLBEI-VX 5 x 60¨ DN250 DIN2633 Flange EPDM BSPF Vertical
REV 1
    Material Certificates 3.1
Further Documentation
Available at extra cost, to be requested at time of order.